The City of Sherwood, Oregon



Resolution 97-703

Resolution of Appreciation to Lyle Ulrich

WHEREAS, Lyle Ulrich has served 40 years as a volunteer firefighter in Sherwood, including the position of fire chief in 1963; and

WHEREAS, Lyle Ulrich service was dedicated to protecting the lives and safety of all residents in the community; and

WHEREAS, as he leaves the Tualatin Valley Fire and Rescue, his dedicated service to the community should be acknowledged.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Sherwood, Oregon.

SECTION 1. The Council commends and extends its appreciation to **Lyle Ulrich** for his 40 years of service to the community.

SECTION 2. On behalf of all Sherwood residents, the Council extends its best wishes to **Lyle Ulrich** as he retires from firefighting.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

Jon Bormet, City Manager	Ron Tobias, Mayor
	Jane Aamold, Council President
	Bill Boyle, Council Member
	Mark O. Cottle, Council Member
	Tom Krause, Council Member